

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2016

Albert John Berlie And Anr .....Applicant  
V/S  
Krishnaraj P Kalapi And Ors .....Respondent

WITH  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 424 OF 2016

Albert John Berlie And Anr .....Applicant  
V/S  
Krishnaraj P Kalapi And Ors .....Respondent

Adv. Tanmay Kelkar i/b Sanskar Marathe For Applicant  
Shaishav Tilak Savla i/b Bharat Joshi For Respondent

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J**

**DATE : 5th February, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned At 11.00 am.

By consent Stand Over to 12/02/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**