

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.423 of 2016

Albert John Berlie & anr. ... Applicants
v/s.
Krishnaraj P. Kalapi & ors. ... Respondents

Mr. P.S.Dani, sr. advocate i/b. Sanskar Marathe for the applicant.
Mr. Bharat Joshi for respondents.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

24th June 2019.

P.C.

The learned senior counsel for the applicant seeks time to secure copy of the application, the respondents filed before the Appellate Court under Order 41 Rule 27. To be fair enough, the learned counsel for respondents assures that he will supply copy of application to the applicant's counsel. To have this arrangement completed so that the parties could proceed with the matter, post the matter in two weeks.

2. The ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till next date.

(DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J)