

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2016

Albert John Berlie & Anr. ...Applicants

Versus

Krishnaraj P. Kalapi & Ors. ...Respondents

Sanskar Marathe - Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

DATE : 8th JULY, 2019.

P.C. :

Post the matter on 15.07.2019. The interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.]