

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.888 OF 2021
AND
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.424 OF 2016**

Digitally
signed by
BALAJI
GOVINDRAO
PANCHAL
Date:
2022.10.21
10:02:17
+0530

Albert John Berlie & Anr. ..Applicants
Versus
Krishnaji P. Kalapi & Ors. ..Respondent

Mr. Sanskar Marathe, for the Applicants in both CRAs.
Mr. Bharat Joshi, for the Respondent in both CRAs.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 20th OCTOBER, 2022

PC.

1. Respective counsels have submitted their written notes of arguments. However, counsel for the applicants would like to argue further on limited issue.
2. In view of above, stand over to 21st November, 2022.
3. Ad-interim relief to continue till then.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]